Questions, problems, missing parts? Before returning to the store
please contact our Customer Service

e service@alphamarts.com e

1-877-606-2818

BELIEVE“
WHAT |
YOU GET

Believe Wha
You Get /

+;VA;A*
\v, PREMIUM HOME SOLUTION

USE AND)
CARE GUIDE

E02GM032/E02GMO033/E02GM034

ENJOYABLE

. Scan me to see more
installation videos about
the product

[=]: =g ik m]

L

Questions, problems, missing parts? Before returning to the store E:l 5 e,
please con.tact our Customer Service SKU:-E02GM032/
» service@alphamarts.com o E02GM033/E02GM034

THANKYOU

We appreciate the trust and confidence you have placed in us through the purchase of our product. We strive to continually create quality products designed to
enhance your home. Visit us online to see our full line of products available for your home improvement needs.
Thank you for choosing us!




Table of Contents

Table of Contents - 2 Pre-assembly 3-4
Safety Information ] 11| 5-9
Warranty Care And Maintenance - 10

What is Covered
What is Not Covered

N DN DN

Safety Information

* Do not completely tighten screws until all screws are started.Tighten each bolt firmly and properly.

e Some parts may contain sharp edges. Wear protective gloves as necessary.

e Children under the age of 16 should not be engaged in the assembly, removal or disassembly of the product.
Children under the age of 10 should be supervised by a competent adult while using this furniture.

¢ Please keep children out of the assembly area during assembly.

¢ This set is heavy, and may require two adults for safe assembly.

e Never use this product as a support. Do not shake, lean, or climb on the product at any time.

e This parasol provides protection against direct UV radiation.For complete sun protection that includes protection
from indirect UV radiation,you should always use a suitable cosmetic sunscreen product.

¢ In rain or snow,the parasol must be closed-danger of breakage.In windy condiction,close the parasol and secure
it with the strap or protective cover.

e Never leave the parasol unattended when open.

e The parasol is not suitable for use on roof terraces or in other places exposed to high winds and gusts.

e Never use heaters(gas or infrared)under the parasol-danger of fire.

¢ Never operate a barbeque(gas,charcoal or electric)or light an open fire under or next to the parasol-danger of fire.
The parasol might be damaged by flying sparks.

e The parasol must be secured with a counterweight of minimum 100kg.Smaller or lighter base may cause the
parasol to be unstable,posing a danger.

DANGER : Do not allow children to play with plastic wraps CAUTION: Read all the instructions before assembly.
or small parts to prevent potential chocking hazard. Failure to do so may result in faulty assembly and potential injury!

Warranty

LIMITED WARRANTY

This warranty is a limited warranty, and applies to the original purchase is required. This is a residential warranty and
does not apply to commercial use. This collection carries a (1) year limited warranty and is valid from original date of
purchase to the original owner

(proof of purchase required).

WHAT IS COVERED

We warrant the frame to be free of Manufacturing defects to the original purchaser for one year.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED

This warranty does not cover commercial use, hardware, acts of nature, fire, freezing and abusive.
In addition, purchased parts are not covered under this warranty.
We reserve the right to make substitutions with similar merchandise, if the model in question is no longer in production.

For a copy of our full limited warranty, please contact our customer service team.




Pre-assembly (continued)

Assemble the item on a soft, non-abrasive surface, such as carpet or cardboard to avoid damaging the item.
Seek assistance to assemble

bulky or heavy items.

NOTE: Identify all parts packed in the carton against the parts list.
Remove all the protective material carefully and DO NOT use a knife to prevent scratching the furniture.

PACKAGE CONTENTS

@ NOTE: Hardware not shown to actual size.

A Lower Crossbar B Upper Crossbar

\xt \ xt

C Stand pole D Rotating Base

E

E Screws (8x14mm) F Screws (8x20mm)

\ x4 \ xa

M8x14 M8x20

G Washers
\xe ©

Pre-assembly (continued)

Assemble the item on a soft, non-abrasive surface, such as carpet or cardboard to avoid damaging the item.
Seek assistance to assemble

bulky or heavy items.

NOTE: Identify all parts packed in the carton against the parts list.
Remove all the protective material carefully and DO NOT use a knife to prevent scratching the furniture.

PACKAGE CONTENTS

@ NOTE: Hardware not shown to actual size.

I Cover Plate J Base Cover

\ x1 = \ x1

KAIIen Wrench L Stand pole

N Screws (8x20mm)

X2
M8x20

O riv
\_ x4




Place the upper crossbar on the lower crossbar Place the part C pole on the rotating base and attach it with four part E and for four
part G slide the part L and base cover over the pole

The tube is at an angle of approx.3~ from the perpendicular away from the parasol. This is intentional
and thus not a ground for compaint. The slanted design of the tube prevents the pole from hanging
forward when the parasol is open and aslo gives the parasol set an overall elegant appearance.

Slide the cover plate over the pole, Slide the Sleeve onto the pole and attach the part F
screw to the Sleeve

Attach the rotation base to the crossbars with four part F and for four part G




Firmly insert the umbrella onto the pole 7

Firmly connect one end of the part O rib to the umbrella rid the other end of the part 0 rib
to the plastic cover

\
— For this step,you shoule have someone to help you,as the parasol is quite heavy. Place the parasol(H)
on the tube as shown. Make sure that the parasol is properly aligned. Prevent the parasol from falling,

since this could damage it.

Compress the handle and move the arm up release the handle to lock it.

Weighted Base (Not included)

Place the assembled cross base at the location where the parasol is to be set up. Make sure the ground
under the base is firm and level.Must be secured with a counterweight of minimum 100kg.Never use the
parasol stand without base. Make sure that there are no obstacles (walls,tables,trees,etc)preventing the parasol from opening fully.




Assembly Cleaning and Maintenance

eRemove loose dirt and dust with a soft brush.
Compress the pedal on the rotating base to rotate the patio umbrella

olf necessary,wash the parasol with lukewarm water and a mild detergent,using a sponge or soft brush.
eRecommended to wash the parasol with water regularly to prevent excessive dirt.

oClean the aluminum or steel frame,use a mild soap and cloth.

ePowder coated steel is durable and will last for many years of seasonal use. It is recommended to touch up or
repair any scratches to the paint surface to prevent rust.

olf you see rust, carefully sand the area using a fine sand paper and apply a rust resistant paint that closely

matches the frame color.

Caution! ! !
L oDo not clean with high-pressure jet cleaner(will damage waterproofing).
@ ; «Do not wash canopy in washing machine(will damage waterproofing and seams).

«Do not use bleach or corrosive cleaning solvents (will discolor and damage the canopy).

Push the foot pedal to unlock the rotating plate(D). Now you can rotate the parasol to the desired postion. «Do not clean with hot water(can cause fabric to shrink).

Re"?ta_'se the foot pedal to lock the rotating plate in position. Allow the parasol to lock into the nearest «We recommend that this product be closed and secured during high winds and heavy rain conditions and secure
position.
the closed parasol with the strap.

Watch the parasol when rotating it.Aviod contact with obstacles such as walls,trees, ect.

olf the parasol is not used for an extend period of time,or in case of rain or snow,we recommend using a protective

cover.
Pls put your hands on the sliding handle to avoid injury when closing the umbrella
eAlways store the parasol in a dry place.Make sure that the canopy is dry,especially if the parasol is not to be used

for an extended period of time.Otherwise,there is a danger of mould an mildew.

oWe shall not be liable for damage caused by incorrect use of the product.




